PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6574138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DISTRIBUTED BIO, INC.	12/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	251 BALLARDVALE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63014942
Application Number:	15931652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300 Email: cehui@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60333-708
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILIA HUI
SIGNATURE:	/Cecilia Hui/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=44561-700 Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=44561-700 Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=44561-700 Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=44561-700 Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HERESY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DISTRIBUTED BIO, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



2645754 8100M SR# 20208806938

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jan'rey W. Blodock, Shevelary of State

Authentication: 204456623

Date: 12-31-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 12/31/2020
FILED 11:00 AM 12/31/2020
SR 20208806938 - File Number 2645754

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DISTRIBUTED BIO, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Charles River Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of Distributed Bio, Inc., a California corporation, with and into Charles River Laboratories, Inc. (the "Merger"). Charles River Laboratories, Inc. and Distributed Bio, Inc. are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Constituent Corporations."

- 1. The name and the state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations in the Merger are:
 - a) Distributed Bio, Inc., a California corporation; and
 - b) Charles River Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger, dated as of December 31, 2020 by and between Charles River Laboratories, Inc. and Distributed Bio, Inc. (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of such Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Corporations pursuant to subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is: Charles River Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Charles River Laboratories, Inc., as it exists immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms and as provided by law.
- 5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 251 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, MA 01887.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Charles River Laboratories, Inc. or Distributed Bio, Inc.

7.

240951611 y1

8. The Merger shall be effective immediately upon filing this Certificate of Merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Charles River Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer, on December 31, 2020.

CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES, INC.

/s/ Joseph LaPlume Joseph LaPlume

Title: Corporate Executive Vice President

PATENT REEL: 055429 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 02/26/2021